

December 15, 2016 Announcement 1281

Attention Provider Type 47: Update Regarding Indian Health Program Crossover Encounter Claims

Update to Web Announcement 1133: Web Announcement 1133 notified provider type 47 (Indian Health Program providers) that claims for code T1015 (Clinic service) that were Medicare crossover claims processed on or after August 31, 2015, may have denied inappropriately. The claims are no longer denying effective April 25, 2016. The affected Medicare crossover claims will be automatically reprocessed. A future web announcement will notify providers when the claims will be reprocessed for code T1015.

The results of the reprocessed claims that appear on remittance advices dated September 23, 2016, were for claims reprocessed for the rate adjustment effective January 1, 2016, as reported in Web Announcement 1158 and Web Announcement 1230.